## 507296077 05/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7343002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK ANTONSEN	05/11/2021
LAURIDS EGEDAL KIRCHHOFF	09/14/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GN HEARING A/S
Street Address:	LAUTRUPBJERG 7
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2750

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17511498

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLP (GN HEARING)

Address Line 1: 2160 LUNDY AVE

Address Line 2: STE 230

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131-1868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNH 2018P00141US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOFIA SONG	
SIGNATURE:	/SOFIA SONG/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=GNH2018P00141US\_Assignment\_SIGNED-F#page1.tif source=GNH2018P00141US\_Assignment\_SIGNED-F#page2.tif source=GNH2018P00141US\_Assignment\_SIGNED-F#page3.tif source=GNH2018P00141US\_Assignment\_SIGNED-F#page4.tif source=GNH2018P00141US\_Assignment\_SIGNED-F#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059977 FRAME: 0623

507296077

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, the undersigned,

Frank Antonsen c/o GN Hearing A/S Lautrupbjerg 7 2750 Ballerup Denmark

Laurids Egedal Kirchhoff Røddinggade 6, 3.th 1735 København V Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

DETECTION OF FILTER CLOGGING FOR HEARING DEVICES

for which a patent application was filed in Denmark on 11 November 2020 under number PA 2020 70745 to

GN Hearing A/S Lautrupbjerg 7 2750 Ballerup Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

11/5 - 2021	50°
Place and date	Signature, Frank Antonsen

Assignor/Assignors (cont.):

Place and date

Signature, Laurids Egedal Kirchhoff

Assignee:

BALLERNA 17 JUNE 2024

Signature for GN Hearing A/S
CARL JUHAN MARCKMANN
SR. MGR. PATENTS